Motion to approve the Special Use Permit for FNC Real Estate Entity LLC to operate a 

drive-thru at 8 S Route 12 in Fox Lake, Illinois.  
2. Motion to approve the Façade Improvement Grant application for Lucky Bernie’s in 

the amount of fifty-percent of the total project or two thousand, nine hundred sixteen 
dollars ($2916.00) in an amount not to exceed the maximum grant amount of four 
thousand dollars ($4,000.00).   

3. Motion to Approve the Special Use Permit allowing a self-storage facility at 24 
Hillside Drive the requested rear yard set variance from thirty feet (30’) to ten feet